
ई –िनिवदा आमंᮢण हेतु अ᭨पकािलक िनिवदा सूचना / SHORT BID NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 
       

      भारत के रा᳦पित कᳱ ओर से एवं उनके िलए, िनदेशक, दीप᭭तंभ एवं दीपपोत िनदेशालय, “दीपभवन” प. नहेᱨ मागᭅ, जामनगर- 361008, दोहरी िलफाफा ᮧणाली के तहत (दोहरी िलफाफा ᮧणाली, 
भाग–I तकनीकᳱ बोली के िलए, भाग-II- ि᳇तीय वािणि᭔यक बोली हेत)ु मूल उपकरण िनमाᭅता अथवा उनके अिधकृत एजᱶट से ऑनलाइन िनिवदा आमंिᮢत करता है।  
For & on behalf of the President of India, the Director of Lighthouses & Lightships, “Deep Bhavan” Pt. Nehru Marg, Jamnagar-361 008   
(Gujarat), invites Online Bids under two bid system (two cover system, Part I-Technical bid, Part II- Commercial bid) from Registered Manufacturing 
Company or authorised dealers.  
 

1. िनिवदा शु᭨क(Demand Draft) / ई एम डी माँगपᮢ (FDR िजसकȧ वैधता एक वष[ हो) ᳰकसी भी सरकारी अथवा ᳯरजवᭅ ब᭠ैक ᳇ारा मंजूर ब᭠ैक से जारी ᳰकया गया मूल ᮧित मᱶ" िनदेशक, दीप᭭तंभ एव ं
दीपपोत िनदेशालय जामनगर के नाम, जामनगर मᱶ देय। िनिवदा शु᭨क  और ई एम डी  से सू᭯म,लघु और म᭟यम फमᭅस जो NSIC/MSEME से पंजीकृत हो  
छूट दी गई है। 
The Tender Fee to be drawn in the form of Demand Draft and EMD to be drawn in the form of FDR (in original valid for one year) from any 
nationalized / RBI approved banks in favour of “The Director of Lighthouses & Lightships, Jamnagar, Payable at Jamnagar.Tender fee and EMD is 
exempted for micro, small & Medium firms registered with NSIC/MSME. 

2. बयाना रािश / िनिवदा शु᭨क िनिवदा आमंᮢ ण ᮧािधकारी के पास िनिवदा ᮧ᭭ततु करने कᳱ अविध ख᭜म होने के पहले या अविध मे  ᮧ᭭तुत कᳱ जानी चािहए, ᮧ᭭ततु न कर पाने कᳱ ि᭭थित मे िनिवदा 

अ᭭वीकार कर दी जाएगी । डाक / कूᳯरयर सेवाᲐ कᳱ वजह से होने वाली  ᳰकसी देरी या हािन के िलए िनदेशक, िज᭥मेदार नहᱭ हᲂग।े  
EMD / TENDER FEE should be submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority, on or before the bid submission period failing which the tender shall 
liable to be rejected. Director shall not be responsible for any delay or loss, due to postal/Courier Services. 

3. काम का ᭣यौरा िनिवदा द᭭तावेज मᱶ उपल᭣ध हᱹ जो ᳰक के᭠ᮤीय सावᭅजिनक खरीद पोटᭅल (CPPP) वेबसाइट on http://.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  से डाउनलोड ᳰकया जा सकता ह,ै  

एव ंिनिवदा केवल ऑनलाइन ही  http://.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app मᱶ ही ᮧ᭭ततु कᳱ जा सकेगी। िनिवदा द᭭तावेजᲂ कᳱ ᮧितयᲂ ᳰक िबᮓᳱ िविध लागू नहᱭ है। अ᭨पकािलक िनिवदा सूचना 

िवभागीय वेबसाइट www.dgll.nic.in. पर देखी जा सकती ह।ै  
The details of work are available in the tender document which can be downloaded from website Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP), 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  and the bid is to be submitted online only on http://.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.. Sale of physical tender 
document is not applicable. The short tender notice can be seen on departmental website www.dgll.nic.in.  
 
 

           िनदेशक / Director 

 

      Section–I 
भारत सरकार 

पȅन  पोत पįरवहन  और जलमागŊ मंũालय  
दीप᭭तंभ एवं दीपपोत िनदेशालय  

“दीपभवन” पं. नेहᱨ मागᭅ  
जामनगर - 361 008 

Govt. of India 
Ministry of Ports Shipping & Waterways  
Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships 
"Deep Bhavan" Pt. Nehru Marg, 
Jamnagar-361 008                          

संया /No.6-JWS(01)/2014-V    Ǒदनांक /Dated: 22/11/2022 

ᮓमांक  
Sl. No. 

िवषय  
Subject  

िववरण  
Description 

1. कायᭅ का नाम / Name of work 19 वाँ नमɋदा और 43वाँ सलाया चैनल बोया के वािषɋक अनुरʔण हेतु सामाЏ सामʱी कȱ खरीद। ʉेन, ऑʜीज़न एवं 
एसीिटलीन ȭसȭलϛर के िकराया। बोया सामʱी के पȬरवहन कायɋ।  
Procurement of Various Consumables, Crane hire charges, hiring charges of cylinder 

and transportation charges of buoy materials for 19th Narmada and 43rd Salaya 

channel Annual Buoy maintenance. 
2. ᭭थान  

Location 
सहायक अिभयंता (इ.) ओखा दीप᭭तंभ, पो᭭ट – ओखा -361350 /  
The Assistant Engineer(E), Okha Lighthouse, P.O. Okha - 361 350,  

3. अनुमािनत लागत  
Estimated cost ₹  17,58,840/- (ᱧपये सᮢह लाख अᲶावन  हजार आठ सौ चालीस माᮢ / Seventeen  lakhs fifty eight thousand 

eight hundred forty only ) 
4. बयाना रािश  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 35,200/- (ᱧपय ेपतᱹीस हजार दो सौ माᮢ / Rupees thirty five Thousand two hundred Only)  
5. िनिवदा रािश / Tender Fee  ₹ 500/-  (अᮧितदेय / Non-refundable) 
6. िनिवदा कागजात डाऊनलोड करने कᳱ अविध  

Period of Download of Bid Document 
22/11/2022 (18:00Hrs) to 12/12/2022(15:00Hrs) 

7. बयाना रािश एवं िनिवदा रािश (मूल ᮧित) जमा करने कᳱ अविध /EMD & 
Tender Fee (in original) submission period  

12/12/2022(15:00Hrs) 

8. िनिवदा ᮧ᭭ततु करने कᳱ अविध  
Bid Submission Period: 

22/11/2022 (18:00Hrs) to 12/12/2022(15:00Hrs) 

9. तकनीकᳱ िनिवदा खोलने कᳱ ितिथ  
Date of Opening of Technical Bids 

13/12/2022 (16:00Hrs) 


		2022-11-22T13:25:16+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	Param Kumar Singh




